
Por. Šč. Meno Rok cel. por. Kat Čas Strata Miesto
10 km por. kat.
1. 10 Miloš MAGERČÁK 1990 1. 1. Muži I. 38:46,6 -.- Dynamečko Suchá Hora
2. 4 František PARIGAL 1993 2. 2. Muži I. 42:04,3 3:17.7 Oravská Polhora
3. 12 Peter MALINKA 1979 3. 1. Muži II. 42:31,2 3:44.6 Zákamenné
4. 1 Marek VOŠKA 1978 4. 2. Muži II. 42:56,2 4:09.6 Vasiľov
5. 65 Jozef KOŠÚT 1988 5. 3. Muži I. 43:10,2 4:23.6 Klin
6. 26 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 6. 1. Muži III. 43:37,3 4:50.7 TT Vavrečka
7. 63 Štefan DIBDIAK 1981 7. 3. Muži II. 44:06,6 5:20.0 Novoť
8. 60 Ján PAĽO 1985 8. 4. Muži II. 45:39,0 6:52.4 Lokca
9. 23 Ľubomír ŠIMJAK 1980 9. 5. Muži II. 46:00,5 7:13.9 Zákamenné
10. 21 Ivan ŠUSTR 1984 10. 6. Muži II. 46:11,7 7:25.1 Oravská Polhora
11. 16 Robert RENTKA 1984 11. 7. Muži II. 46:22,4 7:35.8 Vavrečka
12. 19 Juraj VOŠKA 1984 12. 8. Muži II. 46:46,1 7:59.5 Vavrečka
13. 24 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 13. 2. Muži III. 47:39,7 8:53.1 TT Vavrečka
14. 5 Matej PAVLÁK 1989 14. 4. Muži I. 48:12,4 9:25.8 Rozbeháme Oravu
15. 39 Lívia JAMRICHOVÁ 1996 1. 1. Ženy I. 48:47,9 10:01.3 Vasiľov
16. 56 Tomáš BEŇUŠ 1992 15. 5. Muži I. 49:42,6 10:56.0 Zákamenné
17. 62 Kamil KOSTOLŇÁK 1996 16. 6. Muži I. 49:44,9 10:58.3 Zákamenné
18. 18 Juraj KUBALÁK 1983 17. 9. Muži II. 50:11,4 11:24.8 Tvrdošín
19. 11 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 18. 7. Muži I. 50:20,9 11:34.3 MK Tvrdošín
20. 2 Tomáš BEDRICH 2006 19. 1. Juniori 50:35,4 11:48.8 Námestovo
21. 42 Jarmila KAKUSOVÁ 1981 2. 1. Ženy II. 50:55,3 12:08.7 Zákamenné
22. 52 Miloš URBAN 1999 20. 8. Muži I. 51:03,1 12:16.5 Zákamenné
23. 34 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 21. 1. Muži IV. 51:09,8 12:23.2 Beh večernou Trstenou
24. 64 Dávid ZVONÁR 2007 22. 2. Juniori 51:29,0 12:42.4 Zákamenné
25. 57 Katarína GONŠOROVÁ 1977 3. 2. Ženy II. 52:17,3 13:30.7 Zákamenné
26. 27 Miroslav USTANÍK 1968 23. 3. Muži III. 52:19,6 13:33.0 Pucov
27. 6 Jozef MICHNIAK 1990 24. 9. Muži I. 52:35,0 13:48.4 Beh večernou Trstenou
28. 13 Martin JANKOLA 1978 25. 10. Muži II. 54:26,8 15:40.2 Jankola Run Team
29. 20 Miloš PITÁK 1980 26. 11. Muži II. 54:36,9 15:50.3 Oravská Polhora
30. 50 Veronika ZÁLEŠAKOVÁ 1992 4. 2. Ženy I. 55:29,0 16:42.4 Zákamenné
31. 46 Zuzana GALČÍKOVÁ 1985 5. 3. Ženy II. 55:53,5 17:06.9 Námestovo
32. 53 Jakub KOBYĽÁK 2003 27. 10. Muži I. 55:54,4 17:07.8 Rabča
33. 33 Milan ŽITKO 1964 28. 2. Muži IV. 56:01,2 17:14.6 Istebné
34. 7 Filip MIČEK 2002 29. 11. Muži I. 56:58,2 18:11.6 Oravská Lesná
35. 48 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 6. 1. Ženy III. 57:03,7 18:17.1 KB Breza
36. 47 Jana FRANKOVÁ 1983 7. 4. Ženy II. 57:12,9 18:26.3 Nižná
37. 17 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 30. 12. Muži II. 58:05,2 19:18.6 Oravan Oravská Jasenica
38. 38 Tatiana VLČÁKOVÁ 1987 8. 3. Ženy I. 58:49,2 20:02.6 Novoť
39. 40 Alžbeta ŽITŇÁKOVÁ 1999 9. 4. Ženy I. 58:53,0 20:06.4 Rabča
40. 28 Viktor FONFER 1971 31. 4. Muži III. 59:24,8 20:38.2 MK Tvrdošín
41. 43 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 10. 5. Ženy II. 59:43,2 20:56.6 Zubrohlava
42. 66 Juraj MAXA 1966 32. 5. Muži III. 1:00:04,3 21:17.7 Rabča
43. 51 Ján MALINKA 1989 33. 12. Muži I. 1:00:40,0 21:53.4 Zákamenné
44. 31 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 34. 3. Muži IV. 1:00:48,6 22:02.0 Zákamenné
45. 35 Lenka JURKÝOVÁ 1994 11. 5. Ženy I. 1:01:30,6 22:44.0 Oravská Lesná
46. 29 Peter BALÚN 1970 35. 6. Muži III. 1:02:02,8 23:16.2 MK Tvrdošín
47. 41 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 12. 6. Ženy II. 1:02:32,8 23:46.2 Jankola Run Team
48. 44 Valéria BOĎOVÁ 1983 13. 7. Ženy II. 1:02:50,8 24:04.2 Beh večernou Trstenou
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49. 45 Anna DUDÁŠIKOVÁ 1980 14. 8. Ženy II. 1:03:09,9 24:23.3 Breza
50. 54 Tomáš BLAŽEŇÁK 2006 36. 3. Juniori 1:03:25,3 24:38.7 Sihelné
51. 49 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 15. 2. Ženy III. 1:04:22,3 25:35.7 Rabča
52. 30 Jaroslav HRAŠKO 1958 37. 4. Muži IV. 1:05:55,4 27:08.8 Oravská Lesná
53. 32 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 38. 5. Muži IV. 1:06:13,1 27:26.5 MK Tvrdošín
54. 61 Mária PAĽOVÁ 1985 16. 9. Ženy II. 1:09:10,3 30:23.7 Lokca
55. 59 Robert MARETAK 1982 39. 13. Muži II. 1:11:14,0 32:27.4 Osádka
56. 58 Anna ŽITKOVÁ 1971 17. 3. Ženy III. 1:16:51,2 38:04.6 Istebné
57. 55 Dušan JANOŤÁK 1957 40. 6. Muži IV. 1:19:15,7 40:29.1 Zákamenné
5 km
1. 144 Imrich PÁSTOR 1974 1. 1. Muži II. 18:59,3 -.- Košice
2. 103 Daniel ONDRÍK 2008 2. 1. Dorastenci 19:35,3 36.0 Dolný Kubín
3. 116 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 3. 1. Muži I. 19:58,1 58.8 RunDK
4. 117 Tomáš GROBARČÍK 1995 4. 2. Muži I. 20:09,2 1:09.9 Pegasus Division
5. 101 Jakub KOŽÁK 2010 5. 2. Dorastenci 21:29,2 2:29.9 TJ Tatran Chlebnice
6. 148 Tomas MADLENAK 1981 6. 2. Muži II. 21:58,1 2:58.8 Vavrečka
7. 106 Kristián FRANEK 2008 7. 3. Dorastenci 22:23,1 3:23.8 Novoť
8. 115 Adrián KOCÚR 2000 8. 3. Muži I. 22:23,8 3:24.5 BUM Námestovo
9. 152 Ferdinand KOCÚR 1977 9. 3. Muži II. 22:55,6 3:56.3 Námestovo
10. 102 Andrej BERDIS 2008 10. 4. Dorastenci 23:20,2 4:20.9 Bum Námestovo
11. 126 Mario ŠTEFAŇÁK 1983 11. 4. Muži II. 23:48,5 4:49.2 Rabča
12. 108 Andrej HRČKUĽÁK 2008 12. 5. Dorastenci 23:49,7 4:50.4 Zákamenné
13. 151 Jakub URBÁN 2009 13. 6. Dorastenci 24:00,9 5:01.6 Šaľa
14. 147 Ľudovít BUCKUĽČÍK 1968 14. 1. Muži III. 24:31,1 5:31.8 Zákamenné
15. 120 Samuel PAĽO 1991 15. 4. Muži I. 24:33,2 5:33.9 Zákamenné
16. 105 Filip VIDO 2009 16. 7. Dorastenci 24:59,0 5:59.7 Pucov
17. 107 Tomáš KORDIAK 2007 17. 8. Dorastenci 25:08,9 6:09.6 Štefanov nad Oravou
18. 150 Milan SAMEK 1989 18. 5. Muži I. 25:29,5 6:30.2 Zákamenné
19. 125 Jozef JANÍK 1983 19. 5. Muži II. 25:59,4 7:00.1 ŠKP Námestovo
20. 121 Lukáš ANTUŠÁK 1989 20. 6. Muži I. 26:26,5 7:27.2 Klin
21. 140 Jana LAŠŠÁKOVÁ 1992 1. 1. Ženy I. 26:29,5 7:30.2 Oravská Lesná
22. 129 Viktor BUCKULČÍK 1970 21. 2. Muži III. 26:44,7 7:45.4 Zákamenné
23. 146 Martin VEČEREK 1980 22. 6. Muži II. 27:06,1 8:06.8 Breza
24. 149 Mária BRČÁKOVÁ 1990 2. 2. Ženy I. 27:15,6 8:16.3 Krušetnica
25. 114 Michaela ADAMCOVÁ 2009 3. 1. Dorastenky 28:01,5 9:02.2 Vavrečka
26. 134 Marta SUROVIAKOVÁ 1986 4. 3. Ženy I. 28:07,8 9:08.5 Pucov
27. 112 Nela JANÍKOVÁ 2010 5. 2. Dorastenky 28:20,4 9:21.1 ŠKP Námestovo
28. 142 Erika URBÁNOVÁ 1994 6. 4. Ženy I. 28:43,8 9:44.5 Šaľa
29. 113 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 7. 3. Dorastenky 29:31,8 10:32.5 Zákamenné
30. 139 Ema LUSCOŇOVÁ 1996 8. 5. Ženy I. 30:21,0 11:21.7 Oravská Polhora
31. 123 Pavol HAJDUK 1973 23. 7. Muži II. 30:30,3 11:31.0 runDK
32. 132 Veronika ÚRADNÍKOVÁ 1995 9. 6. Ženy I. 31:05,5 12:06.2 Oravská Lesná
33. 153 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 10. 1. Ženy II. 31:11,6 12:12.3 Rabča
34. 145 Katarína VEČERKOVÁ 1982 11. 2. Ženy II. 31:22,1 12:22.8 Breza
35. 131 Denisa DEMKOVÁ 1994 12. 7. Ženy I. 31:47,5 12:48.2 Oravská Lesná
36. 138 Petra DULOVCOVÁ 1997 13. 8. Ženy I. 31:51,1 12:51.8 Oravská Lesná
37. 136 Miroslava VESELOVSKÁ 1994 14. 9. Ženy I. 32:08,3 13:09.0 Námestovo
38. 137 Erika VRÁBĽOVA 1993 15. 10. Ženy I. 32:09,4 13:10.1 Oravská Lesná
39. 143 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 16. 3. Ženy II. 32:31,8 13:32.5 Oravské Veselé
40. 110 Viktória HRAŠKOVÁ 2009 17. 4. Dorastenky 33:04,5 14:05.2 Lomná
41. 128 Pavol FLOREK 1961 24. 3. Muži III. 33:22,9 14:23.6 Zákamenné
42. 133 Erika BABINSKÁ 1993 18. 11. Ženy I. 34:55,7 15:56.4 Krušetnica



43. 119 Ondrej SUROVIAK 1986 25. 7. Muži I. 35:23,4 16:24.1 Pucov
44. 154 Denisa KRAMARČÍKOVÁ 1982 19. 4. Ženy II. 43:05,9 24:06.6 Breza
Beh 2,7 km
1. 170 Alex MAJKÚT 2011 1. 1. st. žiaci 10:52,9 -.- Hasiči Zubrohlava
2. 174 Jakub MIKUŠKA 2012 2. 2. st. žiaci 10:53,0 0.1 CZŠ Námestovo
3. 172 Samuel SLAMENÍK 2011 3. 3. st. žiaci 11:00,4 7.5 Babín
4. 189 Eliáš SUMIHORA 2010 4. 4. st. žiaci 11:27,2 34.3 Zákamenné
5. 180 Miriama LEŠŇOVSKÁ 2013 1. 1. st. žiačky 11:33,3 40.4 MPK Dolný Kubín
6. 173 Richard RENTKA 2012 5. 5. st. žiaci 12:53,7 2:00.8 Vavrečka
7. 175 Lucas JANÍK 2013 6. 6. st. žiaci 13:18,0 2:25.1 ŠKP Námestovo
8. 179 Lucia TOMAGOVÁ 2011 2. 2. st. žiačky 13:22,8 2:29.9 Oravská Poruba
9. 183 Tomáš MIKLUŠKA 2014 7. 7. st. žiaci 13:22,8 2:29.9
10. 178 Soňa BOĎOVÁ 2013 3. 3. st. žiačky 13:36,9 2:44.0 EBECO TÍM NIŽNÁ
11. 171 Jakub GROFČÍK 2010 8. 8. st. žiaci 14:47,9 3:55.0 Zákamenné
12. 186 Simona PAĽOVÁ 2010 4. 4. st. žiačky 14:58,5 4:05.6 Lokca
13. 176 Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 5. 5. st. žiačky 15:10,2 4:17.3 Zákamenné
14. 187 Klára TRNČÁKOVÁ 2010 6. 6. st. žiačky 15:16,4 4:23.5 Klin
15. 188 Alica PODHÁJSKA 2010 7. 7. st. žiačky 15:26,4 4:33.5 Námestovo
16. 181 Klára SUMIHOROVÁ 2013 8. 8. st. žiačky 15:31,5 4:38.6 Breza
17. 182 Veronika BALÚNOVÁ 2012 9. 9. st. žiačky 15:48,5 4:55.6 MK Tvrdošín
18. 155 Marieta BIELEKOVÁ 2012 10. 10. st. žiačky 16:08,2 5:15.3 Zákamenné
19. 190 Beáta BOŠKAJOVÁ 2011 11. 11. st. žiačky 16:10,9 5:18.0 Zákamenné
20. 184 Henrieta FLOREKOVÁ 2012 12. 12. st. žiačky 17:49,2 6:56.3 Zákamenné
21. 177 Gabriela BRŇÁKOVÁ 2011 13. 13. st. žiačky 18:06,8 7:13.9 Oravská Lesná
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Por Celk. Šč. Meno Rok Miesto Čas Strata
10 km

Ženy I. 2003-86
1. 15. 39 Lívia JAMRICHOVÁ 1996 Vasiľov 48:47,9 -.-
2. 30. 50 Veronika ZÁLEŠAKOVÁ 1992 Zákamenné 55:29,0 6:41.1
3. 38. 38 Tatiana VLČÁKOVÁ 1987 Novoť 58:49,2 10:01.3
4. 39. 40 Alžbeta ŽITŇÁKOVÁ 1999 Rabča 58:53,0 10:05.1
5. 45. 35 Lenka JURKÝOVÁ 1994 Oravská Lesná 1:01:30,6 12:42.7
Ženy II. 1985-76
1. 21. 42 Jarmila KAKUSOVÁ 1981 Zákamenné 50:55,3 -.-
2. 25. 57 Katarína GONŠOROVÁ 1977 Zákamenné 52:17,3 1:22.0
3. 31. 46 Zuzana GALČÍKOVÁ 1985 Námestovo 55:53,5 4:58.2
4. 36. 47 Jana FRANKOVÁ 1983 Nižná 57:12,9 6:17.6
5. 41. 43 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 Zubrohlava 59:43,2 8:47.9
6. 47. 41 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 Jankola Run Team 1:02:32,8 11:37.5
7. 48. 44 Valéria BOĎOVÁ 1983 Beh večernou Trstenou-Ebeco 1:02:50,8 11:55.5
8. 49. 45 Anna DUDÁŠIKOVÁ 1980 Breza 1:03:09,9 12:14.6
9. 54. 61 Mária PAĽOVÁ 1985 Lokca 1:09:10,3 18:15.0
Ženy III. 1975-66
1. 35. 48 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 KB Breza 57:03,7 -.-
2. 51. 49 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 Rabča 1:04:22,3 7:18.6
3. 56. 58 Anna ŽITKOVÁ 1971 Istebné 1:16:51,2 19:47.5

Muži I. 2003-86
1. 1. 10 Miloš MAGERČÁK 1990 Dynamečko Suchá Hora 38:46,6 -.-
2. 2. 4 František PARIGAL 1993 Oravská Polhora 42:04,3 3:17.7
3. 5. 65 Jozef KOŠÚT 1988 Klin 43:10,2 4:23.6
4. 14. 5 Matej PAVLÁK 1989 Rozbeháme Oravu 48:12,4 9:25.8
5. 16. 56 Tomáš BEŇUŠ 1992 Zákamenné 49:42,6 10:56.0
6. 17. 62 Kamil KOSTOLŇÁK 1996 Zákamenné 49:44,9 10:58.3
7. 19. 11 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 50:20,9 11:34.3
8. 22. 52 Miloš URBAN 1999 Zákamenné 51:03,1 12:16.5
9. 27. 6 Jozef MICHNIAK 1990 Beh večernou Trstenou 52:35,0 13:48.4
10. 32. 53 Jakub KOBYĽÁK 2003 Rabča 55:54,4 17:07.8
11. 34. 7 Filip MIČEK 2002 Oravská Lesná 56:58,2 18:11.6
12. 43. 51 Ján MALINKA 1989 Zákamenné 1:00:40,0 21:53.4
Muži II. 1985-76
1. 3. 12 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 42:31,2 -.-
2. 4. 1 Marek VOŠKA 1978 Vasiľov 42:56,2 25.0
3. 7. 63 Štefan DIBDIAK 1981 Novoť 44:06,6 1:35.4
4. 8. 60 Ján PAĽO 1985 Lokca 45:39,0 3:07.8
5. 9. 23 Ľubomír ŠIMJAK 1980 Zákamenné 46:00,5 3:29.3
6. 10. 21 Ivan ŠUSTR 1984 Oravská Polhora 46:11,7 3:40.5
7. 11. 16 Robert RENTKA 1984 Vavrečka 46:22,4 3:51.2
8. 12. 19 Juraj VOŠKA 1984 Vavrečka 46:46,1 4:14.9
9. 18. 18 Juraj KUBALÁK 1983 Tvrdošín 50:11,4 7:40.2
10. 28. 13 Martin JANKOLA 1978 Jankola Run Team 54:26,8 11:55.6
11. 29. 20 Miloš PITÁK 1980 Oravská Polhora 54:36,9 12:05.7
12. 37. 17 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 58:05,2 15:34.0
13. 55. 59 Robert MARETAK 1982 Osádka 1:11:14,0 28:42.8



Muži III. 1975-66
1. 6. 26 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 43:37,3 -.-
2. 13. 24 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 TT Vavrečka 47:39,7 4:02.4
3. 26. 27 Miroslav USTANÍK 1968 Pucov 52:19,6 8:42.3
4. 40. 28 Viktor FONFER 1971 MK Tvrdošín 59:24,8 15:47.5
5. 42. 66 Juraj MAXA 1966 Rabča 1:00:04,3 16:27.0
6. 46. 29 Peter BALÚN 1970 MK Tvrdošín 1:02:02,8 18:25.5
Muži IV. 1965 a st.
1. 23. 34 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 Beh večernou Trstenou-Krtko 51:09,8 -.-
2. 33. 33 Milan ŽITKO 1964 Istebné 56:01,2 4:51.4
3. 44. 31 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 Zákamenné 1:00:48,6 9:38.8
4. 52. 30 Jaroslav HRAŠKO 1958 Oravská Lesná 1:05:55,4 14:45.6
5. 53. 32 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 MK Tvrdošín 1:06:13,1 15:03.3
6. 57. 55 Dušan JANOŤÁK 1957 Zákamenné 1:19:15,7 28:05.9
Juniori 2006 - 2004
1. 20. 2 Tomáš BEDRICH 2006 Námestovo 50:35,4 -.-
2. 24. 64 Dávid ZVONÁR 2007 Zákamenné 51:29,0 53.6
3. 50. 54 Tomáš BLAŽEŇÁK 2006 Sihelné 1:03:25,3 12:49.9

5 km
Dorastenky 2007-09
1. 25. 114 Michaela ADAMCOVÁ 2009 Vavrečka 28:01,5 -.-
2. 27. 112 Nela JANÍKOVÁ 2010 ŠKP Námestovo 28:20,4 18.9
3. 29. 113 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 29:31,8 1:30.3
4. 40. 110 Viktória HRAŠKOVÁ 2009 Lomná 33:04,5 5:03.0
Ženy I. 2006-86
1. 21. 140 Jana LAŠŠÁKOVÁ 1992 Oravská Lesná 26:29,5 -.-
2. 24. 149 Mária BRČÁKOVÁ 1990 Krušetnica 27:15,6 46.1
3. 26. 134 Marta SUROVIAKOVÁ 1986 Pucov 28:07,8 1:38.3
4. 28. 142 Erika URBÁNOVÁ 1994 Šaľa 28:43,8 2:14.3
5. 30. 139 Ema LUSCOŇOVÁ 1996 Oravská Polhora 30:21,0 3:51.5
6. 32. 132 Veronika ÚRADNÍKOVÁ 1995 Oravská Lesná 31:05,5 4:36.0
7. 35. 131 Denisa DEMKOVÁ 1994 Oravská Lesná 31:47,5 5:18.0
8. 36. 138 Petra DULOVCOVÁ 1997 Oravská Lesná 31:51,1 5:21.6
9. 37. 136 Miroslava VESELOVSKÁ 1994 Námestovo 32:08,3 5:38.8
10. 38. 137 Erika VRÁBĽOVA 1993 Oravská Lesná 32:09,4 5:39.9
11. 42. 133 Erika BABINSKÁ 1993 Krušetnica 34:55,7 8:26.2
Ženy II. 1985-1971
1. 33. 153 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 31:11,6 -.-
2. 34. 145 Katarína VEČERKOVÁ 1982 Breza 31:22,1 10.5
3. 39. 143 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 Oravské Veselé 32:31,8 1:20.2
4. 44. 154 Denisa KRAMARČÍKOVÁ 1982 Breza 43:05,9 11:54.3
Dorastenci 2007-09
1. 2. 103 Daniel ONDRÍK 2008 Dolný Kubín 19:35,3 -.-
2. 5. 101 Jakub KOŽÁK 2010 TJ Tatran Chlebnice 21:29,2 1:53.9
3. 7. 106 Kristián FRANEK 2008 Novoť 22:23,1 2:47.8
4. 10. 102 Andrej BERDIS 2008 Bum Námestovo 23:20,2 3:44.9
5. 12. 108 Andrej HRČKUĽÁK 2008 Zákamenné 23:49,7 4:14.4
6. 13. 151 Jakub URBÁN 2009 Šaľa 24:00,9 4:25.6
7. 16. 105 Filip VIDO 2009 Pucov 24:59,0 5:23.7
8. 17. 107 Tomáš KORDIAK 2007 Štefanov nad Oravou 25:08,9 5:33.6



Muži I. 2006-86
1. 3. 116 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 RunDK 19:58,1 -.-
2. 4. 117 Tomáš GROBARČÍK 1995 Pegasus Division 20:09,2 11.1
3. 8. 115 Adrián KOCÚR 2000 BUM Námestovo 22:23,8 2:25.7
4. 15. 120 Samuel PAĽO 1991 Zákamenné 24:33,2 4:35.1
5. 18. 150 Milan SAMEK 1989 Zákamenné 25:29,5 5:31.4
6. 20. 121 Lukáš ANTUŠÁK 1989 Klin 26:26,5 6:28.4
7. 43. 119 Ondrej SUROVIAK 1986 Pucov 35:23,4 15:25.3
Muži II. 1985 -1971
1. 1. 144 Imrich PÁSTOR 1974 Košice 18:59,3 -.-
2. 6. 148 Tomas MADLENAK 1981 Vavrečka 21:58,1 2:58.8
3. 9. 152 Ferdinand KOCÚR 1977 Námestovo 22:55,6 3:56.3
4. 11. 126 Mario ŠTEFAŇÁK 1983 Rabča 23:48,5 4:49.2
5. 19. 125 Jozef JANÍK 1983 ŠKP Námestovo 25:59,4 7:00.1
6. 23. 146 Martin VEČEREK 1980 Breza 27:06,1 8:06.8
7. 31. 123 Pavol HAJDUK 1973 runDK 30:30,3 11:31.0
Muži III. 1970 a st.
1. 14. 147 Ľudovít BUCKUĽČÍK 1968 Zákamenné 24:31,1 -.-
2. 22. 129 Viktor BUCKULČÍK 1970 Zákamenné 26:44,7 2:13.6
3. 41. 128 Pavol FLOREK 1961 Zákamenné 33:22,9 8:51.8

Beh 2,7 km
žiačky 2010-13
1. 5. 180 Miriama LEŠŇOVSKÁ 2013 MPK Dolný Kubín 11:33,3 -.-
2. 8. 179 Lucia TOMAGOVÁ 2011 Oravská Poruba 13:22,8 1:49.5
3. 10. 178 Soňa BOĎOVÁ 2013 EBECO TÍM NIŽNÁ 13:36,9 2:03.6
4. 12. 186 Simona PAĽOVÁ 2010 Lokca 14:58,5 3:25.2
5. 13. 176 Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné 15:10,2 3:36.9
6. 14. 187 Klára TRNČÁKOVÁ 2010 Klin 15:16,4 3:43.1
7. 15. 188 Alica PODHÁJSKA 2010 Námestovo 15:26,4 3:53.1
8. 16. 181 Klára SUMIHOROVÁ 2013 Breza 15:31,5 3:58.2
9. 17. 182 Veronika BALÚNOVÁ 2012 MK Tvrdošín 15:48,5 4:15.2
10. 18. 155 Marieta BIELEKOVÁ 2012 Zákamenné 16:08,2 4:34.9
11. 19. 190 Beáta BOŠKAJOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné 16:10,9 4:37.6
12. 20. 184 Henrieta FLOREKOVÁ 2012 Zákamenné 17:49,2 6:15.9
13. 21. 177 Gabriela BRŇÁKOVÁ 2011 Oravská Lesná 18:06,8 6:33.5
žiaci 2010-13
1. 1. 170 Alex MAJKÚT 2011 Hasiči Zubrohlava 10:52,9 -.-
2. 2. 174 Jakub MIKUŠKA 2012 CZŠ Námestovo 10:53,0 0.1
3. 3. 172 Samuel SLAMENÍK 2011 Babín 11:00,4 7.5
4. 4. 189 Eliáš SUMIHORA 2010 Zákamenné 11:27,2 34.3
5. 6. 173 Richard RENTKA 2012 Vavrečka 12:53,7 2:00.8
6. 7. 175 Lucas JANÍK 2013 ŠKP Námestovo 13:18,0 2:25.1
7. 9. 183 Tomáš MIKUŠKA 2014 CZŠ Námestovo 13:22,8 2:29.9
8. 11. 171 Jakub GROFČÍK 2010 Zákamenné 14:47,9 3:55.0

žiaci 2014-16
1. 259 Tomáš MIKUŠKA 2014 CZŠ Námestovo
2. 342 Ján ZNAK 2015 TT Vavrečka
3. 261 Jakub ŠIMJAK 2015 Zákamenné
4. 305 Anton BRČÁK 2014 Krušetnica



5. 324 Tobias RUSNÁK 2016 Zákamenné
6. 326 Richard ANTUŠÁK 2014 Klin
7. 299 Marko POLŤÁK 2015 Zákamenné
8. 312 Ondrej DIBDIAK 2016 Zákamenné
9. 331 Juraj BRIŠ 2016 Zákamenné

žiačky 2014-16
1. 320 Ema SMRŽÍKOVÁ 2016 Lokca
2. 302 Stela GALLOVÁ 2014 Dolný Kubín
3. 307 Denisa KRAMARČÍKOVÁ 2015 Breza
4. 308 Saška ŠTRBÁŇOVÁ 2016 Tvrdošín
5. 254 Marta LEŠŇOVSKÁ 2016 MPK Dolný Kubín
6. 321 Timea PAĽOVÁ 2016 Lokca
7. 303 Kristína BRČÁKOVÁ 2016 Krušetnica
8. 268 Natália MAJKÚTOVÁ 2015 Zubrohlava
9. 317 Zuzana VOŠKOVÁ 2015 TT Vavrečka
10. 332 Sofia BRIŠOVÁ 2014 Zákamenné
11. 318 Alžbeta VOŠKOVÁ 2016 TT Vavrečka
12. 298 Martina POLŤÁKOVÁ 2013 Zákamenné
13. 292 Rebeka ÚRADNÍKOVÁ 2016 Oravská Lesná

žiaci 2019-17
1. 325 Róbert ANTUŠÁK 2017 Klin
2. 313 Branislav TROJAN 2017 Suchá Hora
3. 264 Ondrej BAJČIČÁK 2017 Zákamenné
4. 337 Adam DRAGOŠ 2017 Zubrohlava
5. 295 Jakub PAĽO 2017 Zákamenné
6. 314 František JURKÝ 2019 Oravská Lesná
7. 252 Sebastián SAMEK 2017 Zákamenné
8. 319 Juraj VOŠKA 2019 TT Vavrečka
9. 262 Marcel ŠIMJAK 2018 Zákamenné
10. 304 Peter BRČÁK 2019 Krušetnica
11. 339 Lukáš RENTKA 2017 Vavrečka
12. 306 Marek KRAMARČÍK 2017 Breza

žiačky 2019-17
1. 310 Anežka DIBDIAKOVÁ 2018 Zákamenné
2. 311 Simona DIBDIAKOVÁ 2018 Zákamenné
3. 340 Michaela ZNAKOVÁ 2017 TT Vavrečka
4. 343 Karolína PTAČINOVÁ 2018 Klin
5. 260 Anna FRANKOVÁ 2017 Nižná
6. 327 Sabina ONDRÍKOVÁ 2018 Zákamenné
7. 269 Adela SITÁRIKOVÁ 2018 Oravská Jasenica
8. 336 Tatiana ADAMCOVÁ 2017 Vavrečka
9. 338 Lucia RENTKOVÁ 2018 Vavrečka
10. 350 Michaela POLŤÁKOVÁ 2018 Zákamenné
11. 293 Vanesa ÚRADNÍKOVÁ 2018 Oravská Lesná
12. 348 Ela VRÁBĽOVÁ 2018 Zákamenné
13. 333 Zuzana MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 2019 Novoť
14. 322 Alžbeta MREKAJOVÁ 2018 Zákamenné
15. 265 Barbora BAJČIČÁKOVÁ 2019 Zákamenné
16. 330 Miriam BABINSKÁ 2017 Krušetnica



Predškoláci 2020 a mladší
1. 315 Lukáš JURKÝ 2021 Oravská Lesná
2. 257 Matej SUROVIAK 2020 Pucov
3. 266 Hugo ŠTEFAŇÁK 2021 Rabča
4. 329 Tomáš BABINSKÝ 2021 Krušetnica
5. 301 Šimon SITÁRIK 2020 Oravská Jasenica
6. 253 Martin SLOBODA 2021 Nižná
7. 256 Timotej SLOBODA 2020 Nižná
8. 346 Eliáš KOŠÚT 2021 Klin
9. 323 Matej MREKAJ 2022 Zákamenné
10. 345 Timotej PTAČIN 2022 Klin
11. 258 Lukáš SUROVIAK 2023 Pucov

Predškoláčky 2020 a mladšie
1. Dorota PTAČINOVÁ 2020 Klin
2. Vivien BABINSKÁ 2020 Krušetnica
3. Dorota SAMEKOVÁ 2020 Zákamenné
4. Agáta VEČERKOVÁ Zákamenné
5. Viktória ŠTRBÁŇOVÁ 2020 Tvrdošín
6. Mariána POLŤÁKOVÁ 2022 Zákamenné
7. Tereza ÚRADNÍKOVÁ 2021 Oravská Lesná
8. Júlia ZNAKOVÁ 2021 TT Vavrečka
9. Nina DEMKOVÁ 2020 Oravská Lesná
10. Agáta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ Novoť
10. Anežka MIKUŠKOVÁ 2022 Námestovo
11. Rebeka VRÁBĽOVÁ 2021 Zákamenné
12. Lucia ŠIMJAKOVÁ 2021 Zákamenné
13. Lujza VOŠKOVÁ 2022 TT Vavrečka
14. Rebeka VEČERKOVÁ 2022 Zákamenné
15. Olívia MAJKÚTOVÁ Zubrohlava
16. Anna MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ Novoť
17. Alexandra KOŠÚTOVÁ Klin


